Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.





## ORANGE SKY GOLDEN HARVEST ENTERTAINMENT (HOLDINGS) LIMITED

## 橙天嘉禾娛樂(集團)有限公司\*

 $(Incorporated\ in\ Bermuda\ with\ limited\ liability)$ 

(Stock Code: 1132)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board (the "Board") of directors of Orange Sky Golden Harvest Entertainment (Holdings) Limited (the "Company") is pleased to announce that the address of principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Unit 2101, YF Life Tower, 33 Lockhart Road, Wan Chai, Hong Kong with effect from 22 April 2022. The telephone and facsimile numbers of the Company will remain unchanged.

By order of the Board
Orange Sky Golden Harvest
Entertainment (Holdings) Limited
Cheung Hei Ming
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 20 April 2022

List of all directors of the Company as of the time issuing this announcement:

Chairman and Executive Director:

Mr. Wu Kebo

Executive Directors:

Mr. Li Pei Sen

Ms. Chow Sau Fong, Fiona

Ms. Go Misaki

Mr. Peng Bolun

Independent Non-executive Directors:

Mr. Leung Man Kit

Ms. Wong Sze Wing

Mr. Fung Chi Man, Henry